CJ-ZD-159

CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL FORM

PROJECT: Design Services for Pratt Siding Road

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 2

DATE: 3/5/21

CONTRACT NUMBER: CM2499-WA05

TO CONTRACTOR: EltonAlan, Inc.

DEPARTMENT: Engineering Services

Reason for Change Order: <u>No-Cost</u> Change Order. Based upon the delays experienced with SJRWMD and FDOT, Engineering Services has requested to extend the Work Authorization for an additional thirty (30) days. Therefore, replacing the Work Authorization end date of 3/30/2021 with 4/30/2021.

	Sum		
	vious Change Order/Supplemental Agreement. \$		
Contract Sum Prio	r to This Change Order\$	272,582.24	
Amount of This Cl	nange Order (Add)\$	<u>0.00</u>	
New Contract Sum	Including this Change Order\$	272,582.24	
APPROVED BY:	Kolert Companion, Engineering Services	DATE:	3/10/2021
APPROVED BY:	Procurement Manager	DATE:	3/10/2021
	Megan Dichl Megan Diehl, Office of Management and Budget	DATE:	3/10/2021
APPROVED BY:	Taco E. Pope, AICP, County Manager	DATE:	3/12/2021
APPROVED BY:	Michael S. Mullin Michael Mullin, County Atty./Contract Managem		3/12/2021
APPROVED BY:	N/A Thomas R. Ford, Chairman	DATE:	

DocuSign Envelope ID: 4D03D358-29AF-48E5-BF2B-BA0D1A3A44DC

ATTEST:

John A. Crawford, Clerk of Courts

N/A

DATE:

Account No. 63470541-563365-PRATT

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST FORM

Design	Services	for Pratt	Siding	Road
	PROJECT			

No. 02

03/05/2021

NASSAU COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COUNTY Contract / Purchase Order No.: CM2499-WA05 CONTRACTOR: N/A

ENGINEER / ARCHITECT: EltonAlan, Inc.

The undersigned parties agree to amend this Contract to add an additional 30 days to the contract time.

Attachments: see package

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:	CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:		
Original Contract Price	Original Contract Times 210		
\$ 272.582.24	Ready for Final Payment: 210 (days and dates)		
Net change from previous Change Orders No. 0to No. 0	Net change from previous Change Orders No. <u>1</u> to No. <u>1</u>		
• 0.00	(daya)		
Contract Price prior to this Change Order	Contract Times Prior to this Change Order		
\$ 272,582.24	Substantial Completion: 415		
	Ready for Final Payment: 415 (days and dates)		
Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order	Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order		
\$0			
	(eye)		
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders	Contract Times with all approved Change Orders		
\$ 272.582.24			
	Substantial Completion: 445		
	Ready for Final Payment: <u>445</u> (days and dates)		
RECOMMENDED: APPROVED:	ACCEPTED:		
ву:Ву:	Signature) Br Pachil Jerris		
Engineer/Architect (Authorized Signature) COUNTY (Authorized			
Date: Date: 3/8/202	Date: Dol CUCI		